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Spring Term No 11 

Friday 24 th  March 2023 

Barrington C of E (VC) Primary School 

Belonging Believing ~ Together Succeeding 

  

Celebration Assemblies – School Hall 
2.45pm for 2.50pm prompt start   

 

Friday 24th March – KS1 
 

End of Term Service 
Friday 31st March 2.15pm Church 

 

TODAY  - Friday Popcorn Sale 
Fri 24th March 

This afternoon at 3.25pm Year 6 will be 
selling popcorn on the school 
playground to raise funds for their 
leavers events in the summer, please 
bring £1. 
 

Blue Class - Yr 3 & 4 Production 
Bumblesnouts – Save the world 
Wednesday 29th March 6.30pm 

Paperless tickets are limited to strictly 
2 per child.  The dress rehearsal is on 
Tuesday 28th. 
 

Dinner Money 
Please ensure all dinner money is paid 
up to date for the end of term, our 
financial year end.  Thank you. 
 
Thank you FOBS - for funding the 
replacement screen in the hall so we  
can share songs, music and videos once 
again in assembly. 

 

 

Summer Fete - Saturday 1st July 

If anyone can help in anyway, please 
contact Sam Herbert 
samanthaherbert@live.com 
Anna Church aseiler83@gmail.com 

Thank you 
 

Newsletter 

 

Website:  www.barr ington.cambs.sch.uk   

Contact:  off ice@barr ington.cambs.sch.uk  

Dates & Events 

 
 

Celebration Assemblies 
 

Fri 24th Mar – KS1 
 

End of Term Service 
Friday 31st March 

in Church at 2.15pm 
 

 

 
 

Yr 3 & 4 Production 
Wed 29th Mar - Evening 

 
Last day of term  
Friday 31st March 

 

EASTER Hols 
3rd April – 14th April  

 

Training Day 
- School closed 
Mon 17th April 

 

Back to school  
Tuesday 18th April 

 
~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Please remember we are 
a NUT FREE school 

 
ALL belongings need to 

be named! 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 Barrington School FUN RUN  
Sunday 23rd  
April 2-4pm 

Online sponsorship details on poster 
attached.  Running starts at 2pm but come 
anytime between 2pm - 4pm 
 

Sponsorship can be made using the link/QR 
code on the poster (or use the link below).  
 

Remember once on the website, click on 
the ‘Fundraising for Us’ orange button and 
the first option: ‘Raise Funds for Us’ to set 
up your own page. Or if you prefer the old 
fashioned way, paper sponsorship forms are 
available in the school foyer.  
 

If anyone can help with marshalling or on 
the cake & coffee stall, please let FOBS 
know.  
 

https://app.investmycommunity.com/camp
aigns/friends-of-barrington-school-7228 
 

 
 

End of Term Treat 
By a long way the most popular event for 
the end of term was the ‘Sausage Cook Out’ 
This will take place next week. 

 
SATS dates – Year 6 only 

Please try to avoid appointments during 9th-
12th May.  Thank you. 

 
Netball last session 
 Tuesday 28th March  

Start again after Easter…. 
Tuesday 18th April – our first day of term 

 
Training Day 

- School closed Mon 17th April 
 

1St day of new Summer term 
Tuesday 18th April 

 

mailto:samanthaherbert@live.com
mailto:aseiler83@gmail.com
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https://app.investmycommunity.com/campaigns/friends-of-barrington-school-7228
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School term dates 2023/2024  
– including training days 

New Reception Pupils will have phased entry in September 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2023 

Training day* Friday 1st September 2023 

Term Starts Monday 4th September to Wednesday 20th December 2023 

Half term: Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October 2023 

Training day* Monday 30th October 2023 

 

SPRING TERM 2024 

Term Starts: Thursday 4th January to Thursday 28th March 2024 

Training day* Friday 26th January 2024 

Half term: Monday 19th February to Friday 23th February 2024 

 

SUMMER TERM 2024 

Training Day* Monday 15th April 2024 

Term starts: Tuesday 16th April to Monday 22nd July 2024 

(NB The last day of term is Monday 22nd July – school is open) 

Early May Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term: Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May 2024 

Training Day* - Monday 3rd June 2024  

 

* School will be closed on training/professional development days 
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Eco Ministry  

We are still looking for suitable items to re-build the 
Bug Hotel 

We would like to re-build the Bug Hotel soon, therefore 
we are looking for suitable items to create luxury 
spaces for mini beasts. 
Eg:, sections of drainpipe, hay, straw, garden canes, 
ceramic pots etc 
You may also find other good ideas on the internet. 
(we have been given some roofing felt – thank you.) 
 

New Sand Pit  
The new sand pit has now been installed.  If you have 
any spare buckets, spades, sand toys etc that you are 
happy to pass on to school please leave them in the 
outer foyer. 
Thank you. 

 
The Next Bag2Sschool 

 is Friday 28th April 
Start saving items for the next Bag2school collection. 

 

J H School of sports 

Easter holiday camp - with Mr Herd 
Mon 3rd   Tues 4th   Wed 5th  Thurs 6th April 

& Mon 17th April 
 9am - 4pm 

 

Start dates for Mr Herd’s clubs 
Years 1 - 6 

Gym  KS1 and KS2 - Monday 24th April 
KS1 Multisports – Thurs 27th April  

KS2 Football (Boys and Girls) Fri 28th April 
 

Forms have been emailed home  
and paper copies are in the foyer. 

Any queries to Mr Herd please 
jhschoolofsport@outlook.com 

 
 
 

Reminder to Name clothing  
and other belongings. 

We do not have a ‘lost property’ 
 

mailto:jhschoolofsport@outlook.com

